

1
SC 21/2022
STATE Vs. SHAIJAN
FIR No.152/2018
PS: I.P. Estate

06.04.2022

This Court is also working as Bail Roster Duty Session Judge.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons alongwith all the four accused persons.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that there is a cross case which is assigned to the Court of Ld. ASJ-03 Sh. Sanjay Sharma and such Ld. Counsel seeks time to move an appropriate application for clubbing these matters.

Put up for further appropriate order and proceedings on **09.05.2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/06.04.2022