

SC No.:21/2022
FIR: 152/2018
PS: I.P. Estate
State Vs Shaijan & others

05/07/2022

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar, learned Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1,2 & 4 Shaijan, Shahid and Meenu @ Aminuddin are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Soni @ Kamruddin is absent.

An application dated 09/05/2022 had already been filed for issuance of Production warrant against accused No.3 Soni @ Kamruddin as he is stated to be in custody in case ***FIR No. 163/2022, PS I.P. Estate U/s 182/194/195A/203/336/120B/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act.***

Accordingly, issue production warrant for accused No.3 Soni @ Kamruddin for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused No.3 Soni @ Kamruddin and for framing of charge for **30/08/2022**.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
05/07/2022 (mk)