

State Vs. Shaijan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000999-2022

SC No. 21/2022

FIR No. 152/18

Under Section 308/323/427/34/174A IPC

PS : I.P. Estate

28.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid and
Soni @ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin are
present on bail.

PW Ct. Shyam Sunder and Ct. Sanjeev are present.

As per directions, list for purpose already fixed on

23.10.2024.

Reader

28.08.2024