

State Vs. Shaijan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000999-2022

SC No. 21/2022

FIR No. 152/18

Under Section 308/323/427/34/174A IPC

PS : I.P. Estate

03.01.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. B.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid, Soni @ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin.
The accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid, Soni @ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin are present on bail.

PW SI Satender is present.

PW Ct. Sumit, PW Ct. Sanjeev and IO SI Vikram

Paul are not present.

At request, the matter is passed over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.01.2025

At 12.10 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. B.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid, Soni @ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin.
The accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid, Soni @ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin are present on bail.

PW-5 SI Vikram and PW-6 SI (retd.) Satender Kumar have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Sumit and PW Ct. Sanjeev are not present despite service of summons and despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **29.03.2025**.

Contd...../-

PW Ct. Sumit, PW Ct. Sanjeev, PW Dr. Alok Anand (Copy of MLC be annexed), Dr. Satyajeet (Copy of MLC be annexed) and PW SI Mahender, PIS No. 28790070 (D3472) be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.01.2025