

State Vs. Shaijan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000999-2022

SC No. 21/2022

FIR No. 152/18

Under Section 308/323/427/34/174A IPC

PS : I.P. Estate

28.03.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid, Soni
@ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin are present
on bail.
PW IO SI Satender and PW IO SI Vikram are
present.

No explanation from In-charge V B is forthcoming.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.03.2026

It is 11:40 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid, Soni
@ Kamruddin and Meenu @ Aminuddin are present
on bail.

PW-11 IO SI Vikram has been examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW IO SI Satender is present. However, Ld. Addl.
PP for the State has submitted that the said witness has already
been examined as PW-6.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State that
all the prosecution witnesses have been examined and that no
further witnesses are proposed to be produced/examined from the
prosecution's end.

Accordingly, in light of aforesaid submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP for the State, **the prosecution evidence stands closed.**

List for examination of the accused persons under Section 313 Cr. P.C/ Section 351 BNSS on **04.06.2026.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.03.2026