

State Vs. Shaijan & Ors. (accused/applicant Kamruddin)

CNR No.: DLCT01-000999-2022

SC No. 21/2022

FIR No. 152/18

Under Section 308/323/427/34/174A IPC

PS : I.P. Estate

06.05.2026

This is an application filed under Section 311 Cr.P.C., seeking recalling of PW-6 Retd. SI Satender Kumar for further cross-examination, moved on behalf of accused, namely, Kamruddin.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma and Mr. Parijat Mathur,
Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Kamruddin.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of the said application to Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.

Ld. Addl. PP accepts notice on behalf of the State.
Copy of the present application has been supplied to Ld. Addl.
PP for the State.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on 13.05.2026.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2026