

State Vs. Shaijan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000999-2022

SC No. 21/2022

FIR No. 152/18

Under Section 308/323/427/34/174A IPC

PS : I.P. Estate

08.08.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Shaijan, Shahid,
Meenu @ Aminuddin and Soni @ Kamruddin are
present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Meenu @ Aminuddin
submits that the said accused was suffering from fever and he did
not go to any Medical Practitioner for examination and as such,
there is no medical document. Ld. Counsel requests that the
accused has duly appeared before Court today and seeks waiver
of cost imposed on the last date of hearing.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, cost of
Rs.500/- stands waived.

List the matter for examination of the accused
persons under Section 313 Cr. P.C./Section 351 BNSS on
01.09.2026.

Ankit Mehta
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.08.2026